
  Gruppe T Klasse 1

St.-Nr. Fahrer/Beifahrer Fahrzeug Klasse 1 Z
e

it

2 Z
e

it

3 Z
e

it

S
ta

rt
p

r.
 1

Z
ie

lp
r.

G
e

s
a

m
t

P
la

tz

40 Klaus-Peter Thaler/Jutta Thaler Jaguar MK IV 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0,52 0,83 6,35 1

52 Steffen Metz/Axel Brandenburger Fiat Topolino 1 0 7 0 0 10 0 1,75 0,06 18,81 2

65 Wolfgang Krämer Pierce 33 1 5 0 5 0 15 0 0,13 3,81 28,94 3
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32 Heinrich Wienen/Brigitte Wienen Triumph TR 3A 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,57 0,99 1,56 1

18 Martin Dilthey/Kerstin Waldek-Dilthey Citroen 11 CV BL 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,08 1,73 3,81 2

37 Dr. Thomas Gräbener/Gundolf Braun Jaguar XK 120 FHC 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0,98 1,14 12,12 3

50 Dirk Schöppner/Benedikt Scholko Heinkel Kabine 2 0 7 0 0 5 0 0,72 2,8 15,52 4

51 Matthias Trojan/Marcel Trojan Messerschmitt KR 200 2 0 7 0 0 10 0 5,19 0,77 22,96 5

49 Hans-Walter Treude/Hannelore Treude Heinkel Roller 2 0 5 0 2 5 0 1,58 9,71 23,29 6

19 Dietrich Ballin/Sandra Halbe Austin Healey BN 6 2 0 0 10 0 15 0 0 0,27 25,27 7

60 Ernst-Wolfram Weigel/Klaus Roskamm Mercedes 220 S Coupe 2 5 0 5 0 15 0 1,15 1,59 27,74 8

33 Dr. Bernd Motyka/Heike Motyka Fiat N500 2 15 0 10 0 5 0 1,13 0,46 31,59 9

23 Jochen Jung/Petra Jung Daimler Benz 190 SL 2 0 0 15 0 30 0 0,87 0,44 46,31 10

41 Günter Breuer/Dieter Czichy DKW 1000 S 2 35 0 0 5 10 0 0,53 0,33 50,86 11

38 Helmut Heinz/Uwe Steinebach NSU-Fiat 500 C 2 5 0 0 12 35 0 0,95 10,25 63,2 12
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59 Peter Uloth/Günter Schmitt Mercedes 300 SL 2 5 0 10 0 30 0 0,52 20,42 65,94 13

16 Rouven Höfer/Dieter Phillipp Austin Healey 3000 2 10 1 5 0 50 0 0,43 0,04 66,47 14

39 Manfred Knipp/Gudrun Knipp BMW Isetta 2 30 13 0 2 30 0 1,62 26,44 103,06 15
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48 Timo Schneider/Verena Kreuz Ford Mustang 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,29 3,64 3,93 1

64 Frank Petri/Susanne Petri Fiat 500 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0,31 0,72 11,03 2

30 Peter Zimmermann/David Schmidt Audi 60 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 0,66 2,39 13,05 3

43 Ralf Wurm/Susanne Wurm Shelby Fastback GT 500 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 0,57 2 17,57 4

58 Daniel Gelber/David Kabjoll Mercedes 280 S 3 0 7 0 0 10 0 0,17 1,02 18,19 5

27 Thomas Kolb/Mark Grothus NSU TT 3 5 0 10 0 5 0 0,18 2,3 22,48 6

56 Detlef Cassens/Brigitte Cassens Trabant P 601 L 3 0 8 0 0 5 0 6,1 4,27 23,37 7

21 Bernhard Henrich/Andreas Vielgut Fiat 850 Coupé 3 5 17 0 0 5 0 0,44 1,32 28,76 8

31 Ulrich Petri/Jutta Petri Triumph TR 6 3 0 0 10 0 15 0 4,17 2,88 32,05 9

25 Hans-Jürg Schneider/Larissa Schneider Mercedes 300 SEL 3.5 3 0 0 5 0 25 0 0,8 4,75 35,55 10

46 Rolf Müssener/Helene Rosenheinrich Ford Mustang 3 15 0 0 0 15 0 0,51 6,94 37,45 11

34 Hans-Peter Mann/Dr. Jürgen Henrich NSU TTS 3 0 1 0 30 15 0 2,66 2,26 50,92 12
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55 Gerd Klees/Karl-Otto Sartor Fiat 500 3 0 8 10 0 35 0 0,96 1,16 55,12 13

42 Frank Diehl/Fabian Diehl Fiat 500 3 0 0 0 0 45 0 3,76 13,48 62,24 14

53 Wolfgang Sturm/Michael Knaus Fiat 500 3 0 30 5 30 25 0 2,71 14,89 107,6 15
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4 Manfred Adolfs/Hartmut Hoffmeister Porsche 911 T 7 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,68 0,92 3,1 6,72 0,7 15 1,27 53,39 1

7 Rudi Kreutz/Gert Schirmer Borgward 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,39 2,66 21,18 22,12 30 10 0,33 87,68 2

15 Joachim Graf/Jürgen Trösken Jaguar XK 150 7 141 6 50 0 95 0 0,19 3,12 90 30 25,99 11 0,54 452,84 3
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6 Jochen Verfürth/Dieter Göbel Porsche 911 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,46 29,23 7,07 5,31 0,64 4 1,35 48,06 1

5 Dr. Uwe Hohlsiepe/Arne Hohlsiepe Alfa Romeo 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 1,49 0,5 60,34 0,71 0,67 22 1,17 91,88 2

3 Peter Wahlsdorf/Julia Wahlsdorf Opel Kadett C 8 85 30 0 0 0 0 1,27 0,67 19,52 5,66 0,23 8 1,6 151,95 3

8 Kai Beckmann/Michael Jarosch Porsche 911 8 45 1 0 30 20 0 0,65 4,82 61,09 29,69 1,23 14 1,7 209,18 4

2 Rainer Faulhaber/Manuela Faulhaber Alfa Romeo 8 80 0 0 18 20 0 1,06 1,23 74,37 15,38 1,02 1 0,93 212,99 5

14 Marie-Louise Lipecki/Bärbel Lipecki VW Scirocco 8 67 2 5 0 30 0 0,21 0,66 61,88 30 0,04 1 19,88 217,67 6
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61 Petra Freihube/Sanja Freihube VW Golf CL 9 0 0 0 0 5 0 0,33 6,59 11,92 1

66 Lukas Krämer/Markus Simon Porsche 930 Turbo 9 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,43 1,41 26,84 2

13 Gerd Schneider/Marco Wagner Mercedes 280 SL 9 20 1 5 0 25 0 1,64 3,37 56,01 3

12 Susanne Grotepaß/Irmgard Demandt Porsche Carrera 9 35 0 0 0 20 0 0,02 2,37 57,39 4

62 Werner Albrecht/Siegmar Witt Audi 80 Coupe 9 20 13 10 3 25 0 4,43 10,8 86,23 5

63 Andreas Bärwald/Joachim Bärwald Audi 80 CD 5 S 9 40 0 35 30 20 0 7,45 5,62 138,07 6

54 Jörg Heinz/Astrid Heinz Fiat 126 A a.d.W. 0 30 25 30 15 0 6,34 6,78 113,12 �
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10 Christoph Dicke/Michael Reineck VW Golf 10 50 0 0 0 5 0 2,3 10,94 60,62 30 1,22 1 2,6 163,68 1

9 Nicole Buhl/Sebastian Buhl BMW 316 TC 10 105 0 50 0 90 0 1,61 30 48,18 1,38 10,44 2 5,92 344,53 2
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29 Jörgen Schulz/Dietmar Schulz VW Karmann Ghia 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,14 0 1,14 1

32 Heinrich Wienen/Brigitte Wienen Triumph TR 3A 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,57 0,99 1,56 2

18 Martin Dilthey/Kerstin Waldek-Dilthey Citroen 11 CV BL 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,08 1,73 3,81 3

48 Timo Schneider/Verena Kreuz Ford Mustang 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,29 3,64 3,93 4

40 Klaus-Peter Thaler/Jutta Thaler Jaguar MK IV 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0,52 0,83 6,35 5

64 Frank Petri/Susanne Petri Fiat 500 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0,31 0,72 11,03 6

37 Dr. Thomas Gräbener/Gundolf Braun Jaguar XK 120 FHC 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0,98 1,14 12,12 7

30 Peter Zimmermann/David Schmidt Audi 60 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 0,66 2,39 13,05 8

35 Henning Meyer/Barbara Schulze-Allen Porsche 911 T 4 5 1 0 0 5 0 2,1 0,47 13,57 9

50 Dirk Schöppner/Benedikt Scholko Heinkel Kabine 2 0 7 0 0 5 0 0,72 2,8 15,52 10

43 Ralf Wurm/Susanne Wurm Shelby Fastback GT 500 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 0,57 2 17,57 11

58 Daniel Gelber/David Kabjoll Mercedes 280 S 3 0 7 0 0 10 0 0,17 1,02 18,19 12
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52 Steffen Metz/Axel Brandenburger Fiat Topolino 1 0 7 0 0 10 0 1,75 0,06 18,81 13

22 Hartmut Wiegand/Jessica Wiegand Triumph Spitfire 4 0 2 5 0 10 0 0,32 1,55 18,87 14

47 Patrick Hermann/Robert Wickel Pontiac Trans Am 4 0 1 0 0 10 0 4,74 3,67 19,41 15

26 Otto Panthöfer/Heide Panthöfer Porsche 928 4 0 0 0 0 15 0 1,39 3,24 19,63 16

27 Thomas Kolb/Mark Grothus NSU TT 3 5 0 10 0 5 0 0,18 2,3 22,48 17

17 Arnd Walbersdorf/Kerstin Walbersdorf Porsche 911 4 10 0 0 0 10 0 1,54 1,21 22,75 18

24 Andreas Görg/Angela Görg DB W 116 4 5 0 5 0 10 0 0,37 2,4 22,77 19

51 Matthias Trojan/Marcel Trojan Messerschmitt KR 200 2 0 7 0 0 10 0 5,19 0,77 22,96 20

49 Hans-Walter Treude/Hannelore Treude Heinkel Roller 2 0 5 0 2 5 0 1,58 9,71 23,29 21

56 Detlef Cassens/Brigitte Cassens Trabant P 601 L 3 0 8 0 0 5 0 6,1 4,27 23,37 22

19 Dietrich Ballin/Sandra Halbe Austin Healey BN 6 2 0 0 10 0 15 0 0 0,27 25,27 23

60 Ernst-Wolfram Weigel/Klaus Roskamm Mercedes 220 S Coupe 2 5 0 5 0 15 0 1,15 1,59 27,74 24

21 Bernhard Henrich/Andreas Vielgut Fiat 850 Coupé 3 5 17 0 0 5 0 0,44 1,32 28,76 25

65 Wolfgang Krämer Pierce 33 1 5 0 5 0 15 0 0,13 3,81 28,94 26

57 Hans-Henning Siebel/Peter Rüther Porsche 911 SC Targa 4 0 1 0 0 25 0 4,79 0,49 31,28 27

33 Dr. Bernd Motyka/Heike Motyka Fiat N500 2 15 0 10 0 5 0 1,13 0,46 31,59 28

20 Heiko Lange/Ulrike Lange Fiat X1/9 4 0 20 0 0 10 0 1,19 0,73 31,92 29

31 Ulrich Petri/Jutta Petri Triumph TR 6 3 0 0 10 0 15 0 4,17 2,88 32,05 30

28 Michael Degen/Claudia Degen BMW 316 4 5 0 0 0 20 0 3,55 5,35 33,9 31

25 Hans-Jürg Schneider/Larissa Schneider Mercedes 300 SEL 3.5 3 0 0 5 0 25 0 0,8 4,75 35,55 32
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46 Rolf Müssener/Helene Rosenheinrich Ford Mustang 3 15 0 0 0 15 0 0,51 6,94 37,45 33

44 Heinz Georg Hiekmann/Jean Marten Hiekmann IHC 4x4 4 5 1 0 0 30 0 2,87 5,21 44,08 34

23 Jochen Jung/Petra Jung Daimler Benz 190 SL 2 0 0 15 0 30 0 0,87 0,44 46,31 35

41 Günter Breuer/Dieter Czichy DKW 1000 S 2 35 0 0 5 10 0 0,53 0,33 50,86 36

34 Hans-Peter Mann/Dr. Jürgen Henrich NSU TTS 3 0 1 0 30 15 0 2,66 2,26 50,92 37

36 Andreas Fey/Henrik Fey VW Käfer 4 0 11 0 0 40 0 0,8 0,52 52,32 38

45 Maik Ginsberg/Axel Langnickel Mercedes B 280 SLC 4 40 1 5 0 5 0 1,44 2,33 54,77 39

55 Gerd Klees/Karl-Otto Sartor Fiat 500 3 0 8 10 0 35 0 0,96 1,16 55,12 40

42 Frank Diehl/Fabian Diehl Fiat 500 3 0 0 0 0 45 0 3,76 13,48 62,24 41

38 Helmut Heinz/Uwe Steinebach NSU-Fiat 500 C 2 5 0 0 12 35 0 0,95 10,25 63,2 42

59 Peter Uloth/Günter Schmitt Mercedes 300 SL 2 5 0 10 0 30 0 0,52 20,42 65,94 43

16 Rouven Höfer/Dieter Phillipp Austin Healey 3000 2 10 1 5 0 50 0 0,43 0,04 66,47 44

39 Manfred Knipp/Gudrun Knipp BMW Isetta 2 30 13 0 2 30 0 1,62 26,44 103,06 45

53 Wolfgang Sturm/Michael Knaus Fiat 500 3 0 30 5 30 25 0 2,71 14,89 107,6 46
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6 Jochen Verfürth/Dieter Göbel Porsche 911 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,46 29,23 7,07 5,31 0,64 4 1,35 48,06 1

4 Manfred Adolfs/Hartmut Hoffmeister Porsche 911 T 7 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,68 0,92 3,1 6,72 0,7 15 1,27 53,39 2

7 Rudi Kreutz/Gert Schirmer Borgward 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,39 2,66 21,18 22,12 30 10 0,33 87,68 3

5 Dr. Uwe Hohlsiepe/Arne Hohlsiepe Alfa Romeo 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 1,49 0,5 60,34 0,71 0,67 22 1,17 91,88 4

3 Peter Wahlsdorf/Julia Wahlsdorf Opel Kadett C 8 85 30 0 0 0 0 1,27 0,67 19,52 5,66 0,23 8 1,6 151,95 5

8 Kai Beckmann/Michael Jarosch Porsche 911 8 45 1 0 30 20 0 0,65 4,82 61,09 29,69 1,23 14 1,7 209,18 6

2 Rainer Faulhaber/Manuela Faulhaber Alfa Romeo 8 80 0 0 18 20 0 1,06 1,23 74,37 15,38 1,02 1 0,93 212,99 7

14 Marie-Louise Lipecki/Bärbel Lipecki VW Scirocco 8 67 2 5 0 30 0 0,21 0,66 61,88 30 0,04 1 19,88 217,67 8

15 Joachim Graf/Jürgen Trösken Jaguar XK 150 7 141 6 50 0 95 0 0,19 3,12 90 30 25,99 11 0,54 452,84 9
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